

Bid Tabulation
Flood Protection Flap Gate Replacement
City of Paducah
Bids Received: 06/24/2021

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Jim Smith Contracting Co, LLC 1108 Dover Road Grand Rivers, KY 42045		ICI Mechanical, Inc. 1010 Krebs Station Rd. Paducah, KY 42003		C. J. Mahan Construction Company, LLC 3458 Lewis Centre Way Grove City, OH 43123		Engineer's Estimate	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	Flap Gate - 60"	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 43,332.00	\$ 43,332.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	Sluice Gate - 15"	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 32,916.00	\$ 32,916.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Flap Gate - 60"	EA	6	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 55,175.00	\$ 331,050.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
4	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
5	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
6	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 21,868.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
7	Flap Gate - 16"	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8	Flap Gate - 30"	EA	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 25,996.00	\$ 25,996.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	Flap Gate - 72"	EA	1	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 63,898.00	\$ 63,898.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
10	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 26,996.00	\$ 26,996.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
11	Sluice Gate - 24" in MH	EA	1	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 43,296.00	\$ 43,296.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
12	Sluice Gate - 24" in MH	EA	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36,012.00	\$ 36,012.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
13	Sluice Gate - 18" in MH	EA	1	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 33,927.00	\$ 33,927.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	Sluice Gate - 30" in MH	EA	1	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 46,593.00	\$ 46,593.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Flood Protection Flap Gate Replacement
City of Paducah
Bids Received: 06/24/2021

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Jim Smith Contracting Co, LLC 1108 Dover Road Grand Rivers, KY 42045		ICI Mechanical, Inc. 1010 Krebs Station Rd. Paducah, KY 42003		C. J. Mahan Construction Company, LLC 3458 Lewis Centre Way Grove City, OH 43123		Engineer's Estimate	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
15	Sluice Gate - 24" in MH	EA	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 45,031.00	\$ 45,031.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
16	Flap Gate - 36"	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
17	Flap Gate - 20" in MH	EA	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,052.00	\$ 20,052.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	Sluice Gate - 24" in MH	EA	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,031.00	\$ 45,031.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
19	Flap Gate - 24" in MH	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
20	Flap Gate - 54" in MH	EA	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 51,977.00	\$ 51,977.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
21	Sluice Gate - 36" in MH	EA	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 48,553.00	\$ 48,553.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
22	Flap Gate - 18"	EA	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,934.00	\$ 19,934.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Flap Gate - 8", Outfall Pipe, and Headwall	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 222,500.00	\$ 222,500.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00
24	Flap Gate - 30" in MH	EA	1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 26,285.00	\$ 26,285.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	Flap Gate - 24" in MH	EA	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 25,535.00	\$ 25,535.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
26	Flap Gate - 12" in MH	EA	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,183.00	\$ 18,183.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	Flap Gate - 66"	EA	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 60,630.00	\$ 60,630.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
28	Flap Gate - 18"	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,433.00	\$ 23,433.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Flood Protection Flap Gate Replacement
City of Paducah
Bids Received: 06/24/2021

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Jim Smith Contracting Co, LLC 1108 Dover Road Grand Rivers, KY 42045		ICI Mechanical, Inc. 1010 Krebs Station Rd. Paducah, KY 42003		C. J. Mahan Construction Company, LLC 3458 Lewis Centre Way Grove City, OH 43123		Engineer's Estimate	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
29	Flap Gate - 36"	EA	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 32,652.00	\$ 32,652.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
30	Flap Gate - 36"	EA	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 32,652.00	\$ 32,652.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
31	Flap Gate - 30"	EA	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,422.00	\$ 25,422.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
32	Flap Gate - 36"	EA	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,416.00	\$ 25,416.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
33	Sluice Gate - 8" and MH lid	EA	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 27,526.00	\$ 27,526.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
34	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	2	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 43,806.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 43,500.00
35	Flap Gate - 36"	EA	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,282.00	\$ 25,282.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
36	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
37	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
38	Flap Gate - 48"	EA	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,024.00	\$ 35,024.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 53,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
39	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
40	Flap Gate - 24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 21,903.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 21,750.00
41	Flap Gate - 48"	EA	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,024.00	\$ 35,024.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
42	Flap Gate - 48"	EA	2	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 35,024.00	\$ 70,048.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Flood Protection Flap Gate Replacement
City of Paducah
Bids Received: 06/24/2021

				Jim Smith Contracting Co, LLC 1108 Dover Road Grand Rivers, KY 42045		ICI Mechanical, Inc. 1010 Krebs Station Rd. Paducah, KY 42003		C. J. Mahan Construction Company, LLC 3458 Lewis Centre Way Grove City, OH 43123		Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
43	Flap Gate - 30"	EA	1	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 25,610.00	\$ 25,610.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
44	Bonds and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 42,110.00	\$ 42,110.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
	Required Documens	Bid Date: 6/24/2021			Date Submitted		Date Submitted		Date Submitted		
	Bid Bond + Surety			Yes	6/24/2024	Yes	6/24/2021	Yes	6/24/2021		
	City Certifications			Yes	6/24/2021	Yes	6/29/2021	Yes	6/24/2021		
	Affadavit			Yes	6/24/2021	Yes	6/29/2021	Yes	6/24/2021		
	Signed Addendum #1			Yes	6/23/2021	Yes	6/24/2021	Yes	6/22/2021		
	Signed Addendum #2			yes	6/23/2021	Yes	6/24/2021	Yes	6/22/2021		\$ 1,938,000.00
Total Project Bid					\$ 2,152,000.00		\$ 1,726,495.00		\$ 2,524,000.00		\$ 1,938,000.00

lowest responsive bid

rejected as unresponsive

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids.

HDR Engineering, Inc.